:H \$40.00 07547

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM359546

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.	MISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
MATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	URE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kay See Dental Manufacturing		09/14/2015	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENTSPLY International Inc.		
Street Address:	221 West Philadelphia Street		
City:	York		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	17401		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0754729	HYDRO-CAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7178494360

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 717-849-4204

Email: trademarks@dentsply.com

Correspondent Name: Justin H. McCarthy II

Address Line 1:221 West Philadelphia StreetAddress Line 4:York, PENNSYLVANIA 17401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin H. McCarthy II
SIGNATURE:	/justin h mccarthy ii/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=kay see dental to dii#page1.tif source=kay see dental to dii#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005650 FRAME: 0606

900341729

GENERAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kay See Dental Manufacturing, a Missouri corporation, with offices at 124 East Missouri Avenue, Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (hereinafter "Assignor"), in its own name and in the name of corporate predecessors and/or its wholly owned subsidiaries, has established certain rights and is the record owner in various countries in and to the trademark registrations and/or trademark applications associated with Assignor's business as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, DENTSPLY International Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at Susquehanna Commerce Center, 221 West Philadelphia Street, York, PA 17401 ((hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with all extensions and renewals thereof, and all goodwill associated therewith, in all countries where such rights exist, including any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, all rights to sue or recover for the infringement thereof, and any and all causes of action related thereto. Assignor undertakes to duly execute, or have duly executed by its subsidiaries or relevant affiliates, those trademark assignment instruments or other documents necessary to record the transfer of title effected hereby.

Assignor further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents and trademarks or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to record all trademarks transferred hereunder and title thereto, as the property of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this General Trademark Assignment, and to issue the same to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have each caused this General Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of

ASSIGNOR: Kay See Dental Manufacturing

Clark Smith, Secretary

ASSIGNEE: DENTSPLY International Inc.

Deborah Raşin, Vice President/Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005650 FRAME: 0607

Kay See Dental Manufacturing to DENTSPLY International Inc.

Exhibit A

to

General Assignment of Trademarks

effective as of 14-Sep-2015

MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	OWNER
HYDRO-CAST	United States	754729	8/13/1963	Kay See Dental Manufacturing
HYDRO-CAST	France	79266	11/10/1967	Kay See Dental Manufacturing
HYDRO-CAST	Japan	687467	10/14/1965	Kay See Dental Manufacturing
HYDRO-CAST	Italy	223853	3/26/1968	Kay See Dental Manufacturing

RECORDED: 10/22/2015

TRADEMARK NA

REEL: 005650 FRAME: 0608